Fritz Thygsen Stiftung

Conference Programme

Human Dignity, Human Rights and Criminal Law in Israel and Germany
(July 19%-21% 2015, Julius-Maximilians University Wiirzburg)

Sunday, 19th of July 2015, Toscana Hall/ Wiirzburg Residence

19:00 Registration
19:15 Welcome Speeches Prof. Dr. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf,
University of Wirzburg
Dr. Josef Schuster, President of the
Central Council of Jews in Germany
19:30 Keynote Speech: Dr. Yoram Danziger,
Freedom of Political Expression, the Right | Justice, Supreme Court of Israel
to Equality and Political Boycotts in Israel
20:15 Reception

Monday, 20" of July 2015, Toscana Hall/ Wiirzburg Residence

09:00 Introduction Prof. Dr. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf
09:15 Law and Human Dignity Prof. Dr. Izhak Englard,
formerly Justice at the Supreme
Court of Israel
10:45 Coffee break
11:00 Concepts of “Human Dignity” — Prof. Dr. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf,
the German Perspective University of Wirzburg
12:30 Lunch break
14:00 Concepts of “Human Dignity” — Prof. Dr. Barak Medina,
the Israeli Perspective Hebrew University, Jerusalem
15:30 Coffee break
15:45 The Concept of Human Dignity in Prof. Dr. Stefanie Schmahl,
International Human Rights and University of Wiirzburg
Humanitarian Law: A Comparative
Approach
17:15 Coffee break
L . Prof. Dr. Kyrill-Alexander Schwarz,
17:30 Human Dignity and Religion University of Wiirzburg
19:00 End



Tuesday, 21°% of July 2015, Toscana Hall/ Wiirzburg Residence

9:00

9:15

10:45

11:00

12:30

14:00

15:45

16:00

17:30

17:45

19:15

20:00

Introduction
Human Dignity, Human Rights and
Criminal Procedure — the Israeli

Perspective

Coffee break

Human Dignity, Human Rights and
Criminal Procedure —the German
Perspective

Lunch break

Human Dignity, Human Rights and
Criminal Law — the Israeli Perspective

Coffee break

Human Dignity, Human Rights and
Criminal Law — the German Perspective

Coffee break

Human Dignity and the Prison System

Concluding discussion

End of conference
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