

### **Conference Programme**

# Human Dignity, Human Rights and Criminal Law in Israel and Germany

(July 19<sup>th</sup>-21<sup>st</sup> 2015, Julius-Maximilians University Würzburg)

#### Sunday, 19th of July 2015, Toscana Hall/ Würzburg Residence

19:00 19:15	Registration Welcome Speeches	Prof. Dr. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf, University of Würzburg
		Dr. Josef Schuster, President of the Central Council of Jews in Germany
19:30	Keynote Speech: Freedom of Political Expression, the Right to Equality and Political Boycotts in Israel	Dr. Yoram Danziger, Justice, Supreme Court of Israel
20:15	Reception	

### Monday, 20th of July 2015, Toscana Hall/ Würzburg Residence

09:00	Introduction	Prof. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf
09:15	Law and Human Dignity	Prof. Dr. Izhak Englard, formerly Justice at the Supreme Court of Israel
10:45	Coffee break	
11:00	Concepts of "Human Dignity" – the German Perspective	Prof. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf, University of Würzburg
12:30	Lunch break	
14:00	Concepts of "Human Dignity" – the Israeli Perspective	Prof. Dr. Barak Medina, Hebrew University, Jerusalem
15:30	Coffee break	
15:45	The Concept of Human Dignity in International Human Rights and Humanitarian Law: A Comparative Approach	Prof. Dr. Stefanie Schmahl, University of Würzburg
17:15	Coffee break	
17:30	Human Dignity and Religion	Prof. Dr. Kyrill-Alexander Schwarz, University of Würzburg
19:00	End	

# Tuesday, 21st of July 2015, Toscana Hall/ Würzburg Residence

9:00	Introduction	Prof. Dr. Dr. Eric Hilgendorf
9:15	Human Dignity, Human Rights and Criminal Procedure – the Israeli Perspective	Prof. Dr. Mordechai Kremnitzer, Hebrew University, Jerusalem
10:45	Coffee break	
11:00	Human Dignity, Human Rights and Criminal Procedure – the German Perspective	Prof. Dr. Frank Peter Schuster, University of Würzburg
12:30	Lunch break	
14:00	Human Dignity, Human Rights and Criminal Law – the Israeli Perspective	Prof. Dr. Miri Gur-Arye, Hebrew University, Jerusalem
15:45	Coffee break	
16:00	Human Dignity, Human Rights and Criminal Law – the German Perspective	Prof. Dr. Susanne Beck, University of Hannover
17:30	Coffee break	
17:45	Human Dignity and the Prison System	Dr. Doron Shultziner, Hadassah Academic College, Jerusalem
		Adv. Rachela Erel, Hebrew University, Jerusalem
19:15	Concluding discussion	Theorem Offiversity, Jerusalem
20:00	End of conference	